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Date published Publication

12/29/1962
12/12/1980
12/19/1980
08/13/1981
10/12/1981
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10/15/1981
10/16/1981
10/16/1981
10/16/1981
10/16/1981
10/16/1981
10/16/1981
10/16/1981
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10/17/1981
10/22/1981
10/22/1981
10/22/1981
10/26/1981
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10/29/1981
11/03/1981
11/06/1981

CRIME STORIES

Nashua Telegraph
Nashua Telegraph
The Union Leader
Nashua Telegraph
The Sun Chronicle
Taunton Daily Gazette
The Sun Chronicle
Taunton Daily Gazette
The Sun Chronicle
The Union Leader
The Union Leader
Concord Monitor
Lewiston Daily Sun
Nashua Telegraph
Nashua Telegraph
The Sun Chronicle
Taunton Daily Gazette
Nashua Telegraph
The Union Leader
Derry News

Derry News

The Union Leader
The Union Leader
Derry News

Derry News

Derry News

Taunton Daily Gazette
Nashua Telegraph

Location of publisher
City

Nashua
Nashua
Manchester
Nashua
Attleboro
Taunton
Attleboro
Taunton
Attleboro
Manchester
Manchester
Concord
Lewiston
Nashua
Nashua
Attleboro
Taunton
Nashua
Manchester
Derry

Derry
Manchester
Manchester
Derry

Derry

Derry
Taunton
Nashua
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NH
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MA
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MA
MA
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NH
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MA
MA
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
MA
NH

Article title

Miss Sally Shea is bride of...
Milford District Court

Milford District Court

Hollis Cases

Area police seek identity...

Girl shot in Norton remains...
Norton murder victim, who is...
Murdered girl still unidentified
Victim identified

APB on For Derry (1 of 2)

APB on For Derry (2 of 2)

Former Hooksett Student Slain
Family Identifies N.H. Woman's...
E. Derry man sought... (1 of 2)

E. Derry man sought... (2 of 2)
Murder suspect sought

Norton shooting victim, suspect...
Robin Shea

Few Leads in Dabbs Hunt

Dabbs was fugitive before... (1 of 2)
Dabbs was fugitive before... (2 of 2)

Dabbs Trail Leads... (1 of 2)

Dabbs Trail Leads... (2 of 2)

Crime expert to examine... (1 of 2)
Crime expert to examine... (2 of 2)
School worker remembers...
Suspect indicted in Norton...
Recent murders of N.H....

Author

no author credited
no author credited
no author credited
no author credited
Mike Kirby

no author credited
no author credited
no author credited

Henry Reiley, Mike Kirby

Melanie Bracci
Melanie Bracci

no author credited
AP

no author credited
no author credited
Mike Kirby

no author credited
no author credited
no author credited
no author credited
no author credited
Melanie Bracci
Melanie Bracci

no author credited
no author credited
Hila Parsons

no author credited
AP
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Date published Publication

11/07/1981
12/24/1981
12/24/1981
10/17/1985
09/10/1986
09/11/1986
09/11/1986
09/12/1986
09/13/1986
10/10/2006
10/11/2006
10/11/2006
10/21/2021
10/21/2021
10/21/2021
10/21/2021
10/21/2021
10/22/2021
10/22/2021
10/22/2021
10/22/2021
10/22/2021
10/22/2021
10/22/2021
10/22/2021
10/22/2021
10/23/2021
10/28/2021

CRIME STORIES

Concord Monitor
Derry News

Derry News

Derry News

The Boston Globe
Athol Daily News
The Boston Globe
Providence Journal
The Union Leader

New Hampshire Union Leader
New Hampshire Union Leader

The Telegraph

The Eagle-Tribune
The Sun Chronicle
Associated Press

The Boston Globe
The Boston Globe
Portland Press Herald
The Boston Globe
Boston Herald

New Hampshire Union Leader

Targeted News Service
Targeted News Service
TCA Regional News
Portland Press Herald
The Boston Globe
News-Press

Derry News

Location of publisher
City
Concord
Derry

Derry

Derry
Boston
Athol
Boston
Providence
Manchester
Manchester
Manchester
Nashua
Lawrence
Attleboro
New York
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Chicago
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Article title

Four Deaths Are Not Related

Dabbs soon to be on most... (1 of 2)
Dabbs soon to be on most... (2 of 2)
Police say murder solved...

Dukakis asks public help track...
Special Squad Hunts Seven...
Dukakis asks public to help...
Dukakis asks public to help...

Derry Murder Suspect Named...
Robert J. Shea

Matthew Thornton school, they called...

Robert J. Shea

Where is Andrew Peter Dabbs?
FBI offers 20,000 reward...

FBI Offering up to 20K for info...
FBI offers 20K reward...

FBI offers 20,000 reward...

FBI Offering up to 20,000...

FBI Offers reward in 1981...

FBI Offers reward for info...

FBI seeks clues in 1981 cold...
FBI Boston Announces 20,000...
FBI Boston Announces 20,000...
FBI seeks clues in 1981 cold...
Dispatches

New England news in brief

FBI Offering up to 20K for info...
FBI seeks help in tracking...

Author

no author credited
Steve Sakson
Steve Sakson
Candy Frank

no author credited
AP

no author credited

W. Zachary Malinowski

Peter Spink

no author credited
Jim Devine

no author credited
Breanna Edelstein
Dave Linton

AP

Rose Ford

Emily Sweeney

no author credited
no author credited
Marie Szaniszlo
Mark Hayward

no author credited
no author credited
Mark Hayward

no author credited
no author credited
no author credited
Breanna Edelstein
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# Date published Publication Location of publisher Article title Author

City St
57 10/28/2021 Derry News Derry NH  FBI seeks help in tracking... Breanna Edelstein
58 12/09/2021 The Sun Chronicle Attleboro MA Retired Norton police chief... Dave Linton

59 08/11/2022 The Sun Chronicle Attleboro MA Three people who went... Dave Linton
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