Robin Shea - Norton, MA

#	Date published	Publication	Location of publisher		Article title	Author
			City	St		
1	12/29/1962	Nashua Telegraph	Nashua	NH	Miss Sally Shea is bride of	no author credited
2	12/12/1980	Nashua Telegraph	Nashua	NH	Milford District Court	no author credited
3	12/19/1980	The Union Leader	Manchester	NH	Milford District Court	no author credited
4	08/13/1981	Nashua Telegraph	Nashua	NH	Hollis Cases	no author credited
5	10/12/1981	The Sun Chronicle	Attleboro	MA	Area police seek identity	Mike Kirby
5	10/13/1981	Taunton Daily Gazette	Taunton	MA	Girl shot in Norton remains	no author credited
7	10/14/1981	The Sun Chronicle	Attleboro	MA	Norton murder victim, who is	no author credited
3	10/14/1981	Taunton Daily Gazette	Taunton	MA	Murdered girl still unidentified	no author credited
)	10/15/1981	The Sun Chronicle	Attleboro	MA	Victim identified	Henry Reiley, Mike Kirby
.0	10/16/1981	The Union Leader	Manchester	NH	APB on For Derry (1 of 2)	Melanie Bracci
l1	10/16/1981	The Union Leader	Manchester	NH	APB on For Derry (2 of 2)	Melanie Bracci
L2	10/16/1981	Concord Monitor	Concord	NH	Former Hooksett Student Slain	no author credited
.3	10/16/1981	Lewiston Daily Sun	Lewiston	ME	Family Identifies N.H. Woman's	AP
.4	10/16/1981	Nashua Telegraph	Nashua	NH	E. Derry man sought (1 of 2)	no author credited
.5	10/16/1981	Nashua Telegraph	Nashua	NH	E. Derry man sought (2 of 2)	no author credited
.6	10/16/1981	The Sun Chronicle	Attleboro	MA	Murder suspect sought	Mike Kirby
.7	10/16/1981	Taunton Daily Gazette	Taunton	MA	Norton shooting victim, suspect	no author credited
.8	10/17/1981	Nashua Telegraph	Nashua	NH	Robin Shea	no author credited
.9	10/22/1981	The Union Leader	Manchester	NH	Few Leads in Dabbs Hunt	no author credited
20	10/22/1981	Derry News	Derry	NH	Dabbs was fugitive before (1 of 2)	no author credited
1	10/22/1981	Derry News	Derry	NH	Dabbs was fugitive before (2 of 2)	no author credited
22	10/26/1981	The Union Leader	Manchester	NH	Dabbs Trail Leads (1 of 2)	Melanie Bracci
23	10/26/1981	The Union Leader	Manchester	NH	Dabbs Trail Leads (2 of 2)	Melanie Bracci
4	10/29/1981	Derry News	Derry	NH	Crime expert to examine (1 of 2)	no author credited
5	10/29/1981	Derry News	Derry	NH	Crime expert to examine (2 of 2)	no author credited
6	10/29/1981	Derry News	Derry	NH	School worker remembers	Hila Parsons
27	11/03/1981	Taunton Daily Gazette	Taunton	MA	Suspect indicted in Norton	no author credited
8	11/06/1981	Nashua Telegraph	Nashua	NH	Recent murders of N.H	AP



Robin Shea - Norton, MA

#	Date published	Publication	Location of publisher		Article title	Author
			City	St		
29	11/07/1981	Concord Monitor	Concord	NH	Four Deaths Are Not Related	no author credited
30	12/24/1981	Derry News	Derry	NH	Dabbs soon to be on most (1 of 2)	Steve Sakson
31	12/24/1981	Derry News	Derry	NH	Dabbs soon to be on most (2 of 2)	Steve Sakson
32	10/17/1985	Derry News	Derry	NH	Police say murder solved	Candy Frank
33	09/10/1986	The Boston Globe	Boston	MA	Dukakis asks public help track	no author credited
34	09/11/1986	Athol Daily News	Athol	MA	Special Squad Hunts Seven	AP
35	09/11/1986	The Boston Globe	Boston	MA	Dukakis asks public to help	no author credited
36	09/12/1986	Providence Journal	Providence	RI	Dukakis asks public to help	W. Zachary Malinowski
37	09/13/1986	The Union Leader	Manchester	NH	Derry Murder Suspect Named	Peter Spink
38	10/10/2006	New Hampshire Union Leader	Manchester	NH	Robert J. Shea	no author credited
39	10/11/2006	New Hampshire Union Leader	Manchester	NH	Matthew Thornton school, they called	Jim Devine
40	10/11/2006	The Telegraph	Nashua	NH	Robert J. Shea	no author credited
41	10/21/2021	The Eagle-Tribune	Lawrence	MA	Where is Andrew Peter Dabbs?	Breanna Edelstein
42	10/21/2021	The Sun Chronicle	Attleboro	MA	FBI offers 20,000 reward	Dave Linton
43	10/21/2021	Associated Press	New York	NY	FBI Offering up to 20K for info	AP
44	10/21/2021	The Boston Globe	Boston	MA	FBI offers 20K reward	Rose Ford
45	10/21/2021	The Boston Globe	Boston	MA	FBI offers 20,000 reward	Emily Sweeney
46	10/22/2021	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	FBI Offering up to 20,000	no author credited
47	10/22/2021	The Boston Globe	Boston	MA	FBI Offers reward in 1981	no author credited
48	10/22/2021	Boston Herald	Boston	MA	FBI Offers reward for info	Marie Szaniszlo
49	10/22/2021	New Hampshire Union Leader	Manchester	NH	FBI seeks clues in 1981 cold	Mark Hayward
50	10/22/2021	Targeted News Service	Springfield	VA	FBI Boston Announces 20,000	no author credited
51	10/22/2021	Targeted News Service	Springfield	VA	FBI Boston Announces 20,000	no author credited
52	10/22/2021	TCA Regional News	Chicago	IL	FBI seeks clues in 1981 cold	Mark Hayward
53	10/22/2021	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Dispatches	no author credited
54	10/22/2021	The Boston Globe	Boston	MA	New England news in brief	no author credited
55	10/23/2021	News-Press	Fort Myers	FL	FBI Offering up to 20K for info	no author credited
56	10/28/2021	Derry News	Derry	NH	FBI seeks help in tracking	Breanna Edelstein



Robin Shea - Norton, MA

#	Date published	Publication	Location of publisher		Article title	Author
			City	St		
57	10/28/2021	Derry News	Derry	NH	FBI seeks help in tracking	Breanna Edelstein
58	12/09/2021	The Sun Chronicle	Attleboro	MA	Retired Norton police chief	Dave Linton
59	08/11/2022	The Sun Chronicle	Attleboro	MA	Three people who went	Dave Linton

